

STUDENT GOVERNMENT

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY CHANNEL ISLANDS

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY CHANNEL ISLANDS * 1 UNIVERSITY DRIVE * CAMARILLO, CA 93012

A Resolution Honoring Delta Alpha Pi - Eta Zeta Chapter at CSU Channel Islands

Drafted by: Kevin Fox, Senator of Academic Affairs

Sponsored by: Andrew Fox, Student Government President

Approval Date: October 2, 2024

WHEREAS, the mission of California State University Channel Islands (CI) Student Government (SG) is to place the students at the center of our educational experience by leading with integrity and selflessly serving the students and the University on a local, state, and international level; and

WHEREAS, CSUCI Student Government serves as the official representative voice of CSUCI students; and

WHEREAS, CSUCI is committed to promoting an inclusive and diverse learning community that recognizes and celebrates the achievements of all students, including those with disabilities; and

WHEREAS, Delta Alpha Pi (DAPi) is a prestigious academic Honor Society that was founded at East Stroudsburg University of Pennsylvania in 2004 to recognize the academic accomplishments of high-achieving college/university students with disabilities; and

WHEREAS, the Eta Zeta Chapter of Delta Alpha Pi has been housed at California State University Channel Islands since February 2021 and actively supports students with disabilities in achieving academic excellence, leadership, and community engagement; and

WHEREAS, the Eta Zeta Chapter of DAPi has dedicated advisors who work in partnership with student leaders to advance the goals of DAPi and support members in their academic journey; and

WHEREAS, Delta Alpha Pi promotes the values of Disability (Delta), Achievement (Alpha), and Pride (Pi), encouraging its members to take pride in their identities, overcome barriers, and serve as role models within the campus community; and

WHEREAS, Delta Alpha Pi requires that its members maintain a GPA of 3.1 or higher, have completed 24 units, have a disability, and demonstrate an interest in disability issues, embodying the principles of academic excellence and leadership; and

WHEREAS, recognizing and honoring Delta Alpha Pi - Eta Zeta Chapter will promote awareness of the capabilities and achievements of students with disabilities, fostering a more inclusive and supportive campus environment; and

RESOLVED, that CSU Channel Islands Student Government formally acknowledges and honors Delta Alpha Pi - Eta Zeta Chapter for its contributions to promoting academic excellence, leadership, and inclusivity among students; and be it further

RESOLVED, that CSUCI Student Government encourages the University administration to further support events, outreach efforts, and campaigns that highlight the accomplishments of Delta Alpha Pi members and raise awareness about the organization and its mission; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this resolution be distributed to the Office of the President, Office of the Vice President for Student Affairs, Office of the Dean of Students, Office of the Vice President for University Advancement, Office of the Vice President of Administration and Finance, the Academic Senate, ASI Board of Directors, The CI View, Disability Accommodations and Support Services (DASS), and other relevant stakeholders; and let it be finally

RESOLVED, that this resolution be made available to the CSU Channel Islands student body to inform and engage students about Delta Alpha Pi - Eta Zeta Chapter and encourage participation in this important Honor Society.

ASI, Student Government President, Andrew Fox
ASI, Student Government Vice President, Pearce Harris
ASL Student Government Director of Operations, Grace May